 142 v1.0 / Modification rights reserved EE850
The duct mounted CO2/T sensors, EE850, are designed for
building management, and allow for an accurate, long-term
stable, measurement of CO2 concentration and temperature.
The compact and stylish design allows for very easy mounting,
using a simple mounting flange.
The CO2 sensing element uses Non-Dispersive Infrared
Technology (NDIR). A patented auto-calibration procedure

Scaling: -40...60°C
Dimensions (mm)
Ordering Guide
MEASurinG
rAnGE
MEASurAnDS AnALOGuE
OuTPuT
DiGiTAL
OuTPuT
PASSiVE
T-SEnSOr
PrOBE LEnGTH HOuSinG FiLTEr
0... 2000ppm (02) CO2 (Cx) 0-5V (2) analogue output (x) Pt1000A (C) 200mm (7.87“) (F) polycarbonate (P) membrane filter (B)
0... 5000ppm (05) CO2+Tactive (CT) 0-10V (3) NTC10k (E) no T-measurement (x)
0... 10000ppm (10) NTC20k (F)
no (x)
EE850-
Connection Diagram
Version with T-sensor Version without T-sensor
Seal Seal
Filter cap with T-sensor
Configuration
Temperature parameters (for version CO2+Tactive)
uniT SCALinG OF OuTPuT SCALinG
metric (M) temperature (Tx) °C °F
non-metric (n)  -40...60 (002)  0...180 (026)
 -10...50 (003)  +32...122 (076)
 0...50 (004)  -40...140 (083)
 -20...80 (024)
further scalings refer to data
sheet „Scaling of T-outputs“
„A“...according to ordering guide
Ø12 (0.47“)
A
101 (3.98“)
46 (1.81“)
A
32(1.26“)
80.6 (3.17“)
101 (3.98“)
46 (1.81“)
80.6 (3.17“)
Ø12 (0.47“)
power supply